Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/2/2024 1:15:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$10,399,590.52
$109,373.00
$5,212,701.11
$592,889.94
$16,314,554.57

$7,062,851.75
$2,936,947.26
$2,036,562.05
$1,936,695.73
$1,122,106.87
$850,000.00
$0.00
$486,358.13
$16,431,521.79

$238,552.31
$396,622.10
($158,069.79)

($275,037.01)
$5,027,459.00
$4,752,421.99

GENERAL

Actual

$1,796,610.01
$40.00
$612,110.29
$6,693.70
$2,415,454.00

$1,216,158.05
$515,085.34
$573,322.61
$245,978.47
$218,010.47
$334,614.25
$0.00
$71,562.40
$3,174,731.59

$4,468.28
$0.00
$4,468.28

($754,809.31)
$5,971,494.39
$5,216,685.08

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,602,980.51)
($109,333.00)
($4,600,590.82)
($586,196.24)
($13,899,100.57)

$5,846,693.70
$2,421,861.92
$1,463,239.44
$1,690,717.26
$904,096.40
$515,385.75
$0.00
$414,795.73
$13,256,790.20

($234,084.03)
$396,622.10
$162,538.07

($479,772.30)
$944,035.39
$464,263.09

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$11,903,999.00
$468,547.76
$19,700.00
$12,392,246.76

$1,014,786.09
$1,569,290.62
$87,104.00
$1,919,913.50
$335,568.74
$6,000,000.00
$232,338.95
$2,039,787.27
$13,198,789.17

$400,117.68
$28,708.58
$371,409.10

($435,133.31)
$1,602,417.26
$1,167,283.95

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$419,249.94
$2,527.59
$0.00
$421,777.53

$217,669.02
$297,602.81
$9,721.71
$266,752.12
$39,429.28
$0.00

$0.00
$275,829.15
$1,107,004.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($685,226.56)
$1,705,681.45
$1,020,454.89

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($11,484,749.06)
($466,020.17)
($19,700.00)
($11,970,469.23)

$797,117.07
$1,271,687.81
$77,382.29
$1,653,161.38
$296,139.46
$6,000,000.00
$232,338.95
$1,763,958.12
$12,091,785.08

($400,117.68)
$28,708.58
($371,409.10)

($250,093.25)
$103,264.19
($146,829.06)
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