## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 02

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPE Favorable		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,399,590.52	\$1,796,610.01	(\$8,602,980.51)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$109,373.00	\$40.00	(\$109,333.00)	\$11,903,999.00	\$419,249.94	(\$11,484,749.06)
Local Sources	\$5,212,701.11	\$612,110.29	(\$4,600,590.82)	\$468,547.76	\$2,527.59	(\$466,020.17)
Other Sources	\$592,889.94	\$6,693.70	(\$586,196.24)	\$19,700.00	\$0.00	(\$19,700.00)
Total Revenues:	\$16,314,554.57	\$2,415,454.00	(\$13,899,100.57)	\$12,392,246.76	\$421,777.53	(\$11,970,469.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,062,851.75	\$1,216,158.05	\$5,846,693.70	\$1,014,786.09	\$217,669.02	\$797,117.07
Instructional Support Services	\$2,936,947.26	\$515,085.34	\$2,421,861.92	\$1,569,290.62	\$297,602.81	\$1,271,687.81
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,036,562.05	\$573,322.61	\$1,463,239.44	\$87,104.00	\$9,721.71	\$77,382.29
Auxiliary Services	\$1,936,695.73	\$245,978.47	\$1,690,717.26	\$1,919,913.50	\$266,752.12	\$1,653,161.38
General Administrative Services	\$1,122,106.87	\$218,010.47	\$904,096.40	\$335,568.74	\$39,429.28	\$296,139.46
Special Revenue Outlay	\$850,000.00	\$334,614.25	\$515,385.75	\$6,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$0.00	\$232,338.95
Other Expenditures	\$486,358.13	\$71,562.40	\$414,795.73	\$2,039,787.27	\$275,829.15	\$1,763,958.12
Total Expenditures:	\$16,431,521.79	\$3,174,731.59	\$13,256,790.20	\$13,198,789.17	\$1,107,004.09	\$12,091,785.08
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$238,552.31	\$4,468.28	(\$234,084.03)	\$400,117.68	\$0.00	(\$400,117.68)
Other Financing Uses:	\$396,622.10	\$0.00	\$396,622.10	\$28,708.58	\$0.00	\$28,708.58
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$158,069.79)	\$4,468.28	\$162,538.07	\$371,409.10	\$0.00	(\$371,409.10)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$275,037.01)	(\$754,809.31)	(\$479,772.30)	(\$435,133.31)	(\$685,226.56)	(\$250,093.25)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,027,459.00	\$5,971,494.39	\$944,035.39	\$1,602,417.26	\$1,705,681.45	\$103,264.19
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,752,421.99	\$5,216,685.08	\$464,263.09	\$1,167,283.95	\$1,020,454.89	(\$146,829.06)

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.